

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23402/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2004 in RN No. 17/1982 & AN No. 630/1995 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

M/S. AMRIT BANASPATI CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GR.MUMBAI & ANR
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Rohina Nath, Adv.
Mr.J.Mujaffar, Adv.
Mr.Ashu Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pallav Sisodia, Adv.
Ms.Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr.Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Ms.Prachi Goel, Adv.
Mr.R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master