

LISTED ON: 28.02.2017

COURT NO: 12  
ITEM NO: 118

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5868 of 2007

AMRIT CORPN. LIMITED

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GR.MUMBAI & ANR

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 2 respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented through M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advocates. Service on respondent No. 2 has been dispensed with vide Court's order dated 31.08.2007.

Service is complete.

The Counsel for the appellant as well as for Respondent No. 1 has filed statement of case.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Mr. Aman Gupta, Advocate  
M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR